# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Naveen K. Jain	04/07/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tellabs San Jose, Inc.
Street Address:	1415 West Diehl Road
City:	Naperville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12098901

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)280-1806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 280-1800

Email: jimwu@orionlawgroup.net

Correspondent Name: James M. Wu, Orion Law Group

Address Line 1: 84 W. Santa Clara Street, Suite 820 Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PB 07 0119 (1057.P0014US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Wu

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 020766 FRAME: 0853

Docket No. PB 07 0119 (1057.P0014US)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Naveen K. Jain, a citizen of India, residing at 310 Elan Village Lane, San Jose, California 95134, USA, have invented a "Method and Apparatus for Improving Throughput on a Common Bus" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Tellahs San Jose, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business located at 1415 West Diehl Road, Naperville, IL 60563, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Naveen K. Jain do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Tellabs San Jose, Inc. its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Tellabs San Jose, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 020766 FRAME: 0854

Docket No. PB 07 0119 (1057.P0014US)

# Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING THROUGHPUT ON A COMMON BUS

Inventor: Nav	een K. Jain	
1) Šignature:	(Horizin)	Date: <u>04[7]88</u>
**.	Naveen K. Jain	•
Witness:	Linke	Date: 04/7/08
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SANJEEV MAKATHE)	•
Witness:	William	Date: Onlorlog
(0)	LIPKUMAR ADIKESAVAN)	